Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05)

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008

RE

02-27-2007

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE nited States Patent and Trademark Office

103375873

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Western Food & Beverage, Inc.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? X No Name:
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership California Other	Internal Address: Street Address: Brace Stojanovic #8 City: 18400 Prokuplje
Citizenship (see guidelines)Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Association Citizensnip
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) November 30, 2006 X Assignment	General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No* (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing MANASTIRKA)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2608931 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mark C. Jacobs	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: 3033 E1 Camino Ave.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Street Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit cardAuthorized to be charged to deposit accountEnclosed
City: Sacramento State: CA Zip: 95821 Phone Number: 916-485-5000 Fax Number: 916-485-9901 Email Address: sactopat@ao1.com	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Signature Mark C. Jacobs Name of Person Signing	Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

<u>ዞ</u> ሀሀ ነ Ø 001/001

assignment.

WHEREAS, WESTERN FOOD AND BEVERAGE, INC., a California Corporation, doing business at 22162 Laguna Circle, Huntington Beach, CA 92646 (bereinaster "WESTERN") owns U.S. trademark registration no. 2608931 for the Mark "MANASTIRKA";

WHEREAS, WESTERN is assigning the mark in the above identified U.S. Trademark registration as part of the entire business or portion of WESTERN'S business to which the mark pertains as required by 15 U.S.C. Section 1060;

WHEREAS, PROKUPAC A.D., a foreign corporation, doing business at 18400 Prokuplje. Brace Stojanovic #8, Serbia & Montenegro (hereinafter "PROKUPAC"), the successor of the ongoing and existing portion of WESTERN'S business to which the mark portains, is desirous of acquiring the MANASTIRKA trademark;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WESTERN does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to PROXUPAC all right. title and interest in and to the trademark MANASTIRKA and the goodwill of that portion of the business symbolized thereby.

The U.S. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to transfer the Registration to said assignee, PROKUPAC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Rick Fraser, an officer and President of WESTERN has caused this Assignment to be executed this 29th day of November, 2006, at Huntington Beach, California.

D AND BEVERAGE, INC.

Rick Fraser, President

Western food & Beverage, Inc. 22162 Laguna Circle

Huntington Beach, CA 92648

Nov 30 2006 10:296M Watern Food book

TRADEMARK REEL: 003492 FRAME: 0833

RECORDED: 02/26/2007